
EVALUATION CALCULATED ONLY ON MANDATORY 
TIRES BID BY BOTH VENDORS 

EQUIVALENT TIRES NOT CALUCULATED IN 
EVALUATION 

CATEGORY "A" - New Tires (Highway Tread "P" Rated Passenger 

# Size Brand Mandatory 
1 P205/75R15 Cooper Trandsetter X 
2 P205/75R15 Hercules #5015 X 
4 P215/75R15 Firestone Dest. LE-II X 
6 P225/70R15 Cooper Cobra X 
10 P235/70R16 Firestone Dest. LE-II X 
12 P215/55R16 Hercules Roadtour X 
14 P215/60R16 Bridgestone Ecopia X 
15 P215/60R16 Kelly EdqeNS X 
17 P215/70R16 Firestone Dest. LE-II X 
19 P225/60R16 Goodyear Eagle RSA X 
21 P235/60R16 Cooper Discoverer HT-3 X 
23 P235/70R16 Firestone Dest. LE-II X 
25 P245/75R16 Firestone Dest. LE-II X 
27 P255/70R16 Firestone Dest. LE-II X 
28 P255/70R16 Cooper Discoverer AT-3 X 
30 P215/850R17XL Firestone Champion FF X 
36 P225/50R17 Firestone Firehawk X 
37 P22Q/5QR17 C_0op_er X 
39 P235/60R17 BF Goodrich.Advantaqe TA X 
41 P235/75R17 Cooper Discoverer AT-3 X 
43 P245/685R17 Goodyear Wrangler HL X 
45 P245/70R17 Cooper Discoverer A T-3 X 
47 P265/70R17 Cooper Discoverer A T-3 X 
53 P245/60R18 Firestone Dest. LE-II X 
55 P255/65R18 Bridqestone Blizzak X 

57 P255/65R18 Goodyear Eagle RSA X 

59 P265/65R18 Bridqestone Blizzak X 

61 . P265/65R 18 Goodyear Eagle RSA X 

Evaluatuion Sub-Total 

Less 5% LVP 
Less Terms Discount 

Evaluation Total 

TERMS 
DELIVERY ARO 

Morgan Tire of 
Sacramento, Inc. 
Sacramento, CA 

Unit Cost 
$ 75.66 

$ 105.65 

$ 87.68 

$ 117.90 

$ 107.49 

$ 125.71 

$ 84.93 

$ 93.56 

$ 90.52 

$ 174.78 

$ 149.98 

$ 107.49 

$ 119.46 

$ 116.92 

$ 138.06 

$ 115.58 

$ 114.33 

$ 123.95 

$ 127.85 

$ 147.30 

$ 122.63 

$ 154.19 

$ 152.41 

$ 103.55 

$ 204.32 

$ 178.87 

$ 212.84 

$ 181 .16 

$ 3,634.77 

$ -

$ -

$ 3,634.77 

Net 30 Days 
1 Days ARO 

BID #19-863-075 
FLEET TIRE EVALUATION 

Sierra Nevada Tire & 
Tire Brand Bid Wheel 
Product Code Placerville, CA 

Unit Cost 
8UUUUUUOUL~ $ 69.95 

5015 $ 68.00 
140310 $ 87.68 

90000002531 $ 108.00 
97759 $ 107.49 
07125 $ 89.95 
5985 $ 84.93 

356125026 $ 75.00 
97725 $ 90.52 

732354148 $ 107.93 
90000026351 $ 149.95 

97725 $ 107.49 
97657 $ 119.46 
97844 $ 116.92 

90000032681 $ 139.95 
15471 $ 115.58 
12054 $ 111 .05 

90000020270 $ 109.95 
35308 $ 135.00 

90000032696 $ 150.00 
151284203 $ 87.58 

90000032692 $ 149.95 
90000032694 $ 155.00 

17970 $ 103.55 
16610 $ 204.32 

GY Assurance Fuel Max 
755907383 $ 134.54 

16236 $ 212.84 
GY Assurance Fuel Max 

755664383 $ 131.88 

$ 3,324.46 

$ (166.22) 

$ (66.49) 

$ 3,091.75 

2%, 30 Days 
3 Days ARO 

Tire Brand Bid 
Product Code 

90000008029 
5015 

140310 

90000002531 

97759 
7125 

5985 

356125026 

97725 
732354500 

90000026351 

97759 
97657 

97844 
90000032681 

15471 
1417 

900000_32536 
24390 

90000032696 
151284203 

90000032692 
90000032694 

17970 
16610 

157088622 

16236 

157051622 
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Morgan Tire of 
CATEGORY "B" - New Tires (Highway Tread Heavy-Duty "LT" Rated 
Light Truck 

Sacramento, Inc. 

E = Equivalent Tire Bid 
Sacramento, CA 

# Size Brand Mandatory Unit Cost 
66 L T235/85R16 Goodyear Duratrac X $ 195.58 

67 L T235/85R16 Cooper HT-3 X $ 153.96 

69 LT245/75R16 Cooper Discoverer AT-3 X $ 170.12 

71 LT265/75R16 Cooper Discoverer AT-3 X $ 161 .94 

72 LT265/75R16 Goodyear Duratrac X $ 195.76 

74 L T245/70R 17 Cooper Discoverer AT-3 X $ 182.10 
76 LT245/75R17 Goodyear Wranqler X $ 229.92 

77 LT245/75R17 Goodyear Duratrac X $ 225.84 

79 LT265/70R17 Goodyear Wranqler SR-A X $ 217.86 

80 LT265/70R17 Goodyear Duratrac X $ 246.83 

81 LT265/70R17 Cooper Discoverer AT-3 X $ 196.40 

Evaluatuion Sub-Total $ 2,176.31 
Less 5% LVP $ -
Less Terms Discount $ -

Evaluation Total $ 2,176.31 

TERMS Net 30 Davs 
JoEUVERY ARO 

, 
1 Days ARO 

BID #19-863-075 
FLEET TIRE EVALUATION 

Sierra Nevada Tire & 
Tire Brand Bid Wheel 
Product Code Placerville, CA 

Unit Cost 
j1L'.Ujo14L'. $ 155.31 

90000008300 $ 150.00 
90000032577 $ 160.00 
90000032579 $ . 170.00 

312034142 $ 167.60 
90000032594 $ 170.00 

179636492 $ 139.06 
312023027 $ 179.95 
179696217 $ 118.44 
312014142 $ 200.98 

90000032595 $ 190.00 

$ 1,801 .34 
$ (90.07) 
$ (36.03) 

$ 1,675.25 

2% 30 Davs , 

3 Days ARO 

Tire Brand Bid 
Product Code 

312036142 
90000008300 
90000032577 
90000032578 

312034142 
90000032594 

742104681 
312023027 
741042680 
312014142 

90000032595 

2 
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Morgan Tire of 
CATEGORY "C" - New Tires (Highway Aggressive Tread Mud & Snow 
A/T, MIT, & Trailer ST 

Sacramento, Inc. 

E = Equivalent Tire Bid Sacramento, CA 

# Size Brand Mandatory Unit Cost 

85 P235/75R15 Goodyear Wrangler X $ 101 .02 

87 LT235/75R15 Goodyear Duratrac X $ 163.34 

91 L T235/85R16 Cooper Discoverer AT-3 X $ 156.77 

92 L T235/85R16 lronman All Countrv X $ 114.44 
94 P235/70R16 Cooper Discoverer X $ 128.99 

96 P245/70R16 Cooper Discoverer AT-3 X $ 133.45 

98 L T245/75R16 Cooper Discoverer AT-3 X $ 170.12 

100 P235/75R17 Cooper Discoverer A T-3 X $ 147.30 

102 P245/65R17 Goodyear Fortera HL X $ 150.56 

104 LT245/75R17 Cooper Discoverer AT-3 X $ 195.89 
106 P265/70R17 Cooper Discoverer A T-3 X $ 152.41 

108 ST205/75R15 Hercules Power STR X $ 66.40 

110 ST225/75R15 Hercules Power STR X $ 73.34 

112 ST235/80R 16 Hercules Power STR X 
$ 87.00 

Evaluatuion Sub-Total $ 1,841.03 
Less 5% LVP $ -
Less Terms Discount $ -

Evaluation Total $ 1,841 .03 

TERMS Net 30 Days 
DELIVERY ARO 1 Days ARO 

BID #19-863-075 
FLEET TIRE EVALUATION 

Sierra Nevada Tire & 
Tire Brand Bid Wheel 
Product Code Placerville, CA 

Unit Cost 
1 ra11runner A 1 

74126680 $ 64.51 
312008027 $ 145.78 

90000032592 $ 150.00 
93220 $ 115.00 

90000032678 $ 125.00 
90000032680 $ 130.00 
90000032577 $ 160.00 
90000032696 $ 150.00 

GY Wrangler Trailrunner AT 
741592681 $ 87.58 

90000032600 $ 190.00 
90000032694 $ 155.00 

ST2 
94753 $ 69.00 

ST2 
94755 $ 75.00 

ST2 
94756 $ 90.00 

$ 1,706.87 
$ (85.34) 
$ (34.14) 

$ 1,587.39 

2%, 30 Days 
3 Days ARO 

Tire Brand Bid 
Product Code 

795698918 

312008027 
90000032592 

93220 
90000032678 
90000032680 
90000032577 
90000032696 

151284203 

90000032600 
90000032694 

94753 

94755 

94756 

-

3 
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Morgan Tire of 
CATEGORY "D" - New Tires (Police Pusuit Specific Speed Rated) Sacramento, Inc. 
E = Equivalent Tire Bid Sacramento, CA 

# Size Brand Mandatory Unit Cost 

116 P225/60R16 Goodyear Eaqle RSA X $ 174.78 

117 P225/60R16 Firestone PVS X $ 100.33 

119 P235/55R17 Goodyear Eaqle RSA X $ 257.58 

120 P235/55R17 Firestone PVS X $ 117.95 

123 P265/60R17 BF Goodrich Police Pusuit X $ 154.99 

124 P265/60R17 General Police Pursuit X $ 120.91 

126 P235/45R18 Goodyear Eagle RSA X $ 259.20 

129 P245/55R18 BF Goodrich Police Pusuit X $ 170.36 

130 P245/55R18 Firestone Firehawk X $ 130.84 

Evaluatuion Sub-Total $ 1,486.94 
Less 5% LVP $ -
Less Terms Discount $ -

Evaluation Total $ 1,486.94 

TERMS Net 30 Days 
DELIVERY ARO 1 Days ARO 

BID #19-863-075 
FLEET TIRE EVALUATION 

Sierra Nevada Tire & 
Tire Brand Bid Wheel 
Product Code Placerville, CA 

Unit Cost 
/jL'.Jb414~ $ 107.41 

98388 $ 100.33 
732297500 $ 119.00 

77859 $ 117.95 
88590 $ 116.00 

15553960000 $ 120.90 

732516500 $ 98.31 
78864 $ 124.80 
000177 $ 130.84 

$ 1,035.54 
$ (51 . 78) 
$ (20.71) 

$ 963.05 

2%, 30 Days 
3 Days ARO 

Tire Brand Bid 
Product Code 

7·~·J 'H::Ahr1f1 

98388 
732002500 

77359 
88590 

15553960000 
732516500 

Not a Pursuit Tire 
78864 

000177 

4 
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CATEGORY "E" - New Tires (Highway Snow Tread Specific Pinned 
for Studs) 
E = EQ uivalent Tire Bid 

# Size Brand Mandatory 
132 P225/75R15 Mastercraft Glacier Grip II X $ 

134 P225/60R16 Firestone Winter Police X 
$ 

136 P235/55R17 Firestone Winter Police X $ 
138 P235/55R17 Mastercraft X $ 
139 P235/55R17 Cooper Weather Master X $ 
143 P265/70R17 Goodyear Duratrac X $ 

144 P265/70R17 Mastercraft X 
$ 

146 P225/60R18 Firestone Winter Police X $ 

Evaluatuion Sub-Total $ 
Less 5% LVP $ 
Less Terms Discount $ 

Evaluation Total $ 

TERMS 
DELIVERY ARO 

CATEGORY "F" - Labor to Install Tire Studs per Tire 

# Size 
150 All 15" through 16" Each $ 
151 Al l 17" through 18" Each $ 
152 All 19" through 20" t=ach $ 

CATEGORY "G" - Mandated Fees & Taxes 

# Size 
153 Tire Fee $ 
154 Disposal Fee - Passenger Tires $ 
155 Disposal Fee - Light Truck Tires $ 
156 Disposal Fee - Tires 19.5" to · $ 
157 Other: $ 

Morgan Tire of 
Sacramento, Inc. 
Sacramento, CA 

Unit Cost 
128.30 

100.33 
117.95 
197.90 
199.38 
193.72 

194.30 

129.10 

1,260.98 
-
-

1,260.98 

Net 30 Days 
1 Days ARO 

Morgan Tire of 
Sacramento, Inc. 
Sacramento; CA 

Unit Cost 
30.00 
30.00 
30.00 

Morgan Tire of 
Sacramento, Inc. 
Sacramento, CA 

Unit Cost 
1.75 
5.50 
5.50 

12.50 
-

BID #19-863-075 
FLEET TIRE EVALUATION 

Sierra Nevada Tire & 
Tire Brand Bid Wheel 
Product Code Placerville, CA 

Unit Cost 
u;;1:Hm $ 90.00 
PVS 

098388 $ 100.33 

77359 $ 117.95 
3876 $ 119.95 

90000029790 $ 130.00 
150154601 $ 159.49 

Courser MSR 
03788 $ 125.00 

PVS 
077376 $ 129.10 

$ 971 .82 
$ (48.59) 
$ (19.44) 

$ 903.79 

2%, 30 Days 
3 Days ARO 

Sierra Nevada Tire & 
Wheel 

Placerville, CA 
Unit Cost 

$ 30.00 
$ 30.00 
$ 30.00 

Sierra Nevada Tire & 
Wheel 

Placerville, CA 
Unit Cost 

$ 1.75 
$ 3.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 10.00 

Tire Brand Bid 
Product Code 

90000005806 

98388 

77359 
90000030150 
90000003330 

150154601 

90000005717 

77376 

Up to 22.4" 

22.5" and Up 

5 
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